and handed over it to the EDBPM. The EDBPM made entries of Rs.135/- in

all the records including'his Pass Book. The B.O. bag was closed by the

applicant in the evening of the same day. It is alleged that while

closing the bag he added figures 10 before the amount135 and word ten

thousand before one hundred thirty five in pay-in-slip. For the

aforesaid misconduct disciplinary proceedings were initiated after

serving a ,charge. The Enquiry Officer however, found that the charge is

not proved against the applicant. Disciplinary Authority agreed with

the findings of the Enquiry officer and exonerated the applicant vide